

SLP(C)... 9641 OF 2003  
ITEM No.13

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003  
CC 9641/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in WP 2781/89  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

SION-VISHWABHARATI COOP.HSG.SOC.LTD.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA &ORS

Respondent (s)

( For permission to file SLP, bringing LRs on record, c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs  
on record and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file S.L.P. is granted.  
Issue notice on the petition for special leave as also on the interlocutory applications.

KALYANI  
(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER