

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22060 OF 2003
(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2003 in WP No. 2781/1989 of
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SION-VISHWABHARATI COOP.HSG.SOC.LTD.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bringing LRs on record and c/delay in filing
application for bringing LRs on record and impleading party and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. A Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A Ranganadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 4 and 5 are allowed. LRs. of deceased petitioners Nos. 5 and 9 are permitted to be brought on record.

The petitioners are permitted to effect dasti service on unserved respondent No. 3.

Counter affidavit be filed in four weeks and rejoinder, if any, in three weeks thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER