

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4473 OF 2005

SION-VISHWABHARATI COOP.HSG.SOC.LTD.&amp;ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA &amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleading party and with prayer for interim relief ))

Date: 11/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Let Ministry of Finance, Government of India through its Secretary be made as a contesting respondent in this case.

Issue notice to the impleaded party.

List after a month by which date learned counsel for the parties shall inform us whether they are agreeable that this matter be sent to arbitration and, if so, they may also indicate the name of some arbitrator as jointly agreed by them. Otherwise, we may nominate an arbitrator.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master( Indu Satija )  
Court Master